FILED

July 22, 2024
2:11 PM CDT

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY| u.s.EPAREGION5

REGION 5 HEARING CLERK

In the Matter of:
Docket No. CAA-05-2024-004
CUTTING EDGE ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Forest Lake’ Minnesota’ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Respondent.

Proceeding to Assess a Civil Penalty
Pursuant to Clean Air Act
Section 205(c)(1)

N N N’ N N N N N N N N N

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of
Appearance, Docket No. CAA-05-2024-004, which was filed July 19, 2024, in the
following manner to the following addressees:

Copy by email to attorney for Complainant: Andrew Futerman
futerman.andrew@epa.gov

Copy by email to Regional Judicial Officer: Ann Coyle
coyle.ann@epa.gov

Copy by email to Respondent: Josh Jeans
josh@cuttingedgeauto.net
Copy by email to attorney for Respondent: Paul Sarratori
Mesenbourg & Sarratori Law
Offices, P.A.

paul@sarratorilaw.com

[Signature Page Follows.]
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Rounded Exhibit Stamp


Dated: July 19, 2024

. Digitally signed by
DeV| n T Devin T. Driscoll

Date: 2024.07.19

/s/ Devin T. Driscoll ~ Driscoll i o500

Lindsey A. Remakel (MN #0390347)
William P. Hefner (MN #0258349)
Devin T. Driscoll (MN #0399948)
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4400
Phone: (612) 492-7000

Iremakel@fredlaw.com
whefner@fredlaw.com
ddriscoll@fredlaw.com

Attorneys for Respondent Cutting Edge
Enterprises, Inc.
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